

NAME	PLACE	DATE
Dainik Novjyoti	Ajmer	08-08-2018



# RSWM Limited



## Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year Ended
	30th June, 2018	31st March, 2018	30th June, 2017	31st March, 2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	716.21	770.41	721.18	2,979.28
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.12	20.69	(6.60)	21.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.12	20.69	(6.60)	21.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax ( after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items )	2.37	13.67	(5.90)	14.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.98	98.83	5.96	302.97
Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year				877.18
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	1.01	5.80	(2.51)	6.16
Diluted	1.01	5.80	(2.51)	6.16

### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th August, 2018. Further in accordance with the requirement under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 and the review report has been approved by the Board.
- Revenue from Operations up to 30th June, 2017 included applicable Central Excise Duty on goods sold. However, with the introduction of Goods & Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1st July, 2017, which subsumed Central Excise Duty, VAT, Service Tax etc. applicable GST collected on behalf of the Government/s is not included in Revenue from Operations. Accordingly, Revenue from Operations for the Quarters ended 30th June, 2018, is not comparable with the Revenue from Operations for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017 and the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and the published figures of Nine months ending 31st December, 2017 which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, has been made effective from 1st April, 2018. The Company has evaluated the effect of the same on the financial statements and the impact was not material.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped / recast wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.rswm.in](http://www.rswm.in)).

By Order of the Board  
For **RSWM Limited**  
Sd/-

**Riju Jhunjhunwala**  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN : 00061060

**MAYUR**  
STARS KIPASAND

Place : Noida (U.P.)  
Dated : 7th August, 2018

**CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216**

**Registered Office:** Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Dist. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021

Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479

**Corporate Office:** Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P)

Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: [rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com](mailto:rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com); Website: [www.rswm.in](http://www.rswm.in)